1997-1998 Graduating Senior Survey
How Well Do Faculty in the Major Department

All Respondents

Poor Fair Good Excellent | Excellent/Good

N|% | N|% |N| % N % N % Mean
Set High Expectations 8/05|102| 6.3|633|39.3| 868| 53.9 1,501 93.2 35
Respect Diversity 60(3.7|305|18.9|751|46.6| 494| 30.7 1,245 77.3 3.0
Promote Active L earning 43]27273|16.9|697|432| 599| 37.2 1,296 80.4 31
Encourage I nteraction 105|6.5| 401 | 249|604 |37.5| 500| 31.1 1,104 68.6 2.9
Provide Frequent Feedback | 25|1.6|278|17.2|844|524| 465| 28.8 1,309 81.2 31
Time Devoted to Coursework | 16|1.0|184|11.4|711|44.2| 699| 43.4 1,410 87.6 33
Cooper ative L earning 53(3.3|327|20.3|620|386| 607| 37.8 1,227 76.4 31
Care About Your Success 99(6.2|314|195|643|40.0| 551| 34.3 1,194 74.3 3.0
Overall Evaluation 11/0.7|201|125| 835|521 | 557| 34.7 1,392 86.8 32




Help Outside the Classroom: Academic Advising in the Major

1997-1998 Graduating Senior Survey

All Respondents

Do Not

Know Poor Fair Good Excellent | Excellent/Good

N[ % | N|% |N|% |N| % N % N % Mean
Accessto Advisor 79| 4.9|233|14.4|451|27.9|517|320| 335| 20.7 852 55.5 2.6
Time with Advisor 87|54 |319|198|464|287|486|30.1 259| 16.0 745 48.8 24
Accurate Information | 40| 2.5|213|13.2|339|21.0| 544 |33.7| 480| 29.7 1,024 65.0 2.8
Knowledge of Policies| 90| 5.6 | 172|10.7 | 452 | 28.1| 568 | 35.3| 328| 20.4 896 58.9 2.7
Advising Overall 40| 25|236|14.6|532|33.0{ 534|331 269| 16.7 803 51.1 25




1997-1998 Graduating Senior Survey
Help Outside the Classroom: Library Services

All Respondents

Do Not

Know | Poor Fair Good Excellent | Excellent/Good

N | % |N|%|N|%|N|%]| N % N % M ean
Hoursof Operation | 13| 08| 22|14 |127|7.8|667|411| 792| 489 1,459 90.7 34
Staff Responsiveness| 56| 3.5| 17|1.1|135|8.3|744|46.0| 667| 412 1,411 90.3 33
Data Base Access 31| 19| 8|05| 81|50/|672|415| 827| 511 1,499 94.4 35
Library Overall 9|/ 06| 2|01| 64|4.0|758|46.8| 786| 485 1,544 95.9 34




1997-1998 Graduating Senior Survey
Help Outside the Classroom: Technology Services

All Respondents

Do Not

Know | Poor Fair Good Excellent | Excellent/Good

N|% [N % | N|% | N|% N % N % Mean
Accessto I nternet 34| 21|15/09|104| 6.4|615|379| 855| 52.7 1,470 925 35
Hoursof Operation | 59| 3.6| 53|3.3(299|18.4|779|48.0| 433| 26.7 1,212 775 3.0
Facilities 69| 43| 1811|141 | 87|737|455| 655| 40.4 1,392 89.7 33
Trained Staff 115| 7.1|54|3.3|319|19.8|732|453| 395| 245 1,127 75.1 3.0
Training Classes | 792|489 3723|190 |11.7|392|242| 207| 128 599 725 2.9
Technology Overall | 39| 24| 9/0.6|133| 82|937|57.8| 502| 31.0 1,439 91.0 32




1997-1998 Graduating Senior Survey
Help Outside the Classroom: Career Related Services

All Respondents

Do Not

Know Poor Fair Good Excellent | Excellent/Good

N|% |N|%|N|% | N| % N % N % Mean
Opportunity for Career Assistance | 459 | 28.3| 44|27 |241|149|602|37.2| 274| 16.9 876 75.5 3.0
Accurate Information 475|295/ 107 | 6.6|308|19.1|502|31.2| 219| 13.6 721 63.5 2.7
Career Options 567 |35.2|121|7.5|345|21.4|449|279| 128| 80 577 55.3 2.6
Available Technology 436|27.1| 92|57(307|19.1|563|350| 211| 13.1 774 66.0 2.8
Services Overall 775|483| 91(57|236|14.7|381|238| 121| 75 502 60.6 2.6




1997-1998 Graduating Senior Survey
Help Outside the Classroom: Employment Search Assistance

All Respondents

Do Not

Know Poor Fair Good Excellent | Excellent/Good

N| % | N|%| N|% | N|% | N % N % M ean
Resume Preparation 519|321| 60(3.7(19|12.1|519|32.1| 323| 20.0 842 76.7 3.0
Interview Skills 763 | 475| 58(36|226|14.1|386|24.0| 172| 107 558 66.3 2.8
Access to Job Opportunities 4471 27.8| 60|3.7|205|12.7|537|334| 359| 223 896 77.2 3.0
Employment Search Assistance Overall | 705 | 44.0| 114 | 7.1 | 281 | 17.5| 342 | 21.3| 161| 10.0 503 56.0 2.6




1997-1998 Graduating Senior Survey

Carolina's Contribution to Development in Specific Areas

All Respondents

DoNot | Not At | Vey Very Very

Know All Little | Somewhat Much Much/Somewhat

N | % | N|%|N| % N % N | % N % Mean
Writing Skills 4/02| 21|13|117| 72| 613| 37.8| 865|534 1,478 91.5 34
Listening Skills 3|02 26|1.6(128| 7.9 748| 46.1| 716|44.2 1,464 90.5 33
Speaking Skills 5/ 03| 42|26|222|137| 678| 41.9| 673|415 1,351 83.7 32
Comprehension 1/01| 13|08| 95| 59| 635| 39.2| 877|54.1 1,512 93.3 35
M athematics Skills 37|23|144|89|461|285| 637 39.4| 337|209 974 61.7 2.7
Scientific Method 44| 27| 74|4.6|242|150| 612| 37.9| 643|398 1,255 79.9 32
Analytic Skills 2| 01| 13|08| 69| 43| 574| 355| 960|59.3 1,534 94.9 35
Computer Skills 45|28|186|11.5| 596| 36.8| 793|49.0 1,389 85.7 33
Being a Team Player 2| 01| 47|29|187|115| 615 38.0| 769|475 1,384 85.5 33
Respect for Diversity 7| 04| 54|33|168|10.4| 493| 30.5| 894|553 1,387 86.2 34
Acting Ethically 23| 14| 7748|197 |122| 692| 428| 626|388 1,318 82.8 32
Appreciating Racial Equity | 20| 1.2| 91|5.6|207|128| 598| 37.0| 700 |43.3 1,298 81.3 32
Appreciating Gender Equity | 22| 1.4| 79|4.9(203|125| 627| 38.7| 689|425 1,316 82.4 32
Personal Growth 3/02| 18|11| 60| 37| 371| 23.0|1163|720 1,534 95.2 37




1997-1998 Graduating Senior Survey

Overall Quality of the Educational Experience at Carolina

All Respondents

Do Not

Know Poor Fair Good Excellent | Excellent/Good

N|% |[N|% | N|% | N|% | N % N % M ean
Intellectual Environment | 328 20.3| 11| 0.7| 43| 27| 369|228 864| 535 1,233 95.8 3.6
Instruction in Major 1711|149 | 92| 606|37.6| 841| 521 1,447 89.7 34
Instruction Overall 12|0.8|165|10.3| 1005 |62.9| 416| 26.0 1,421 88.9 31
Overall Education 6/04| 80| 50| 686|429 826 517 1,512 94.6 35




1997-1998 Graduating Senior Survey

Overall Quality of the Educational Experience at Carolina

All Respondents

Do Not

Know Poor Fair Good Excellent | Excellent/Good

N|% |[N|% | N|% | N|% | N % N % M ean
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Instruction in Major 1711|149 | 92| 606|37.6| 841| 521 1,447 89.7 34
Instruction Overall 12|0.8|165|10.3| 1005 |62.9| 416| 26.0 1,421 88.9 31
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1997-1998 Graduating Senior Survey
Participation in Co-op or Other Field Experience
All Respondents

Did major include
field experience?

2 Yes
N | % N | %
594 | 36.6 | 1027 | 63.4




1997-1998 Graduating Senior Survey

Other Conclusions

All Respondents
Not
No Sure Yes
N[{% | N |[%]| N | %
Would Recommend toa Friend | 95| 6.2 | 143 | 9.3 | 1302 | 84.5
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Other Offices That Serve Students: Evaluation of Service Area

1997-1998 Graduating Senior Survey

All Respondents

Do Not

Know Poor Fair Good Excellent | Excellent/Good

N % N|% |N|% | N | % N % N % Mean
Registration 33| 20|217|13.4|567|349|642|39.5| 165| 10.2 807 50.7 25
Fin. Aid Award 1624 | 100.0
Fin. Aid Dish. 1624 | 100.0
Food Service 369 | 22.7|294|18.1|543|33.4|384|236| 34| 21 418 333 2.1
Health Services 257| 15.8|138| 85|364 (224 |616|37.9| 249| 153 865 63.3 2.7
Counseling 1151| 70.9| 46| 2.8|116| 7.1|210|129| 101| 6.2 311 65.8 2.8
Business Services 414| 255| 50| 3.1|265|16.3|685|42.2| 210| 129 895 74.0 2.9
ResidenceLife 847| 522| 72| 4.4|201|124|363|224| 141| 87 504 64.9 2.7
Recr eation 321| 19.8| 18| 1.1|111| 6.8|563|34.7| 611| 37.6 1,174 90.1 34
Community Service| 445| 27.4| 45| 2.8|199|12.3|531|32.7| 404| 249 935 79.3 3.1
L eader ship Skills 305| 18.8| 39| 24|210(129|598|36.8| 472| 29.1 1,070 81.1 31
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